# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

# FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of
The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): October 31, 2023

# MARIMED INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

0-54433

**Delaware** (State or other jurisdiction

of incorporation)

General Instruction A.2. below):

(Commission File Number)

27-4672745 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

10 Oceana Way Norwood, MA 02062 (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (781) 277-0007

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see

]	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under	the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
]	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule	e 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(	b))
]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule	e 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c	2))
Secur	rities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act: No	ne.	
	Title of each class	Ticker symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
	Not Applicable.	Not Applicable.	Not Applicable.
	ate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging ecurities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chap		es Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of
			Emerging growth company ⊠
	emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the unting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the		n period for complying with any new or revised financial

#### Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

(b) - (c) Effective October 31, 2023 Susan M. Villare resigned as the Chief Financial Officer of MariMed Inc. (the "Company"). A copy of Ms. Villare's resignation letter is filed as Exhibit 99.1 hereto. The Board of Directors has appointed Jon R. Levine, the Company's President and Chief Executive Officer, as the Company's Interim Chief Financial Officer and has initiated a search process to identify and engage a new Chief Financial Officer.

## Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

Exhibit No.	Description	
99.1 *	Resignation Letter of Susan M. Villare, dated October 31, 2023.	
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document).	
* Filed herewith		
riied lielewitti		
	*****	

## SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

MARIMED INC.

Dated: November 3, 2023

By: /s/Jon R. Levine

Jon R. Levine, President and Chief Executive Officer

MariMed

Inc. 10 Oceana Way, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Norwood, MA 02062 Phone: 781-277-0007

October 31, 2023

Dear Jon Levine and David Allen:

I resign my position as Chief Financial Officer of MariMed Inc. and any other position I may hold in MariMed or any of its affiliates effective immediately.

Kind Regards, /s/ Susan M. Villare
Susan M. Villare